

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/PETN. UNDER ARBITRATION ACT NO. 76 of 2024

=====

XYLEM WATER SOLUTIONS INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED
Versus
M/S VORTEX ENGINEERING COMPANY

=====

Appearance:
MS KANAN ODEDRA FOR MR HARDIK S SONI(5124) for the Petitioner(s)
No. 1
for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE
SUNITA AGARWAL**

Date : 05/04/2024

ORAL ORDER

Ms Kanan Odedra, learned advocate holding the briefs of Mr Hardik Soni, learned advocate for the petitioners, prays for and is granted adjournment for the day to enable the learned advocate to file Draft Amendment.

Stand Over to 19.04.2024.

SAHIL S. RANGER

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)