

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/PETN. UNDER ARBITRATION ACT NO. 76 of 2024

=====

XYLEM WATER SOLUTIONS INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

Versus

M/S VORTEX ENGINEERING COMPANY

=====

Appearance:

MR HARDIK S SONI(5124) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE
SUNITA AGARWAL**

Date : 26/04/2024

ORAL ORDER

Draft amendment filed today is taken on record. The same is hereby allowed. Let the copy of Annexure A and Annexure J, placed in the draft amendment, be treated as part of the record.

As prayed by Ms Kanan Odedra, learned advocate appearing for learned advocate for the petitioner, the matter is posted on **03.05.2024** to enable her to bring on record a proof of service of notice upon the Respondent by means of an affidavit.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

SAHIL S. RANGER