

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/PETN. UNDER ARBITRATION ACT NO. 76 of 2024

=====
XYLEM WATER SOLUTIONS INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED
Versus
M/S VORTEX ENGINEERING COMPANY
=====

Appearance:
MS KANAN ODEDRA FOR MR HARDIK S SONI(5124) for the
Petitioner(s) No. 1
=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE
SUNITA AGARWAL**

Date : 13/09/2024

ORAL ORDER

The additional affidavit bringing on record the proof of service of notice upon the respondent filed today is taken on record.

Ms. Kanan Odedra, learned advocate has put an appearance on behalf of the petitioner.

Let a notice be issued to the respondent through RPAD returnable on **11.10.2024**. Steps be taken within the period of one week.

List on **11.10.2024**.

SAHIL S. RANGER

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)